

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No. 284(U)/ 2017 (New S.T. No.284/2017)

CNR No.WBHW09-001532-2017

Order No.23, dated 02.01.2026:

The record is put up today on the prayer submitted by the witness viz., CSW-1/Mitali Mondal.

Ld. Advocate for the witness appears with Vakalatnama.

The witness CSW-1/Mitali Mondal voluntarily surrenders before this court and she is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

The witness file application praying for her release on P.R. Bond.

Heard both sides. Ld. Advocate for the witness submits that the witness shall remain present on the date fixed to depose in this case. It is also submitted that the witness was unable to appear on the previous date due to her health condition. Photocopy of Aadhaar Card and Medical Report is submitted by the witness.

No objection raised from the side of prosecution.

Prayer is allowed.

It appears from the record that the CSW-1/Mitali Mondal did not turn up before this Court to depose in this case and as such on 25.11.2025 bailable W.A. of Rs.500/- was issued against her.

Accordingly, CSW-1/Mitali Mondal may be released on furnishing P.R. Bond of Rs. 500/- on condition to appear before the court on the next date fixed.

Recall warrant.

To date (**13.03.2026**) for appearance.

D/C by me.

ASJ 2nd, Uluberia.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(Jo Code : WB01300)

Later :

After passing of the aforesaid order P.R. Bond of Rs.500/- is submitted by CSW-1/Mitali Mondal. Let the same be kept with the record.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.